

BID2021-10 RECONSTRUCTION OF LAMBERTON STREET AND WHITTAKER AVENUE, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, DIVISION OF TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORTATION BIDS OPENED 2/26/2021 AT 11:00AM

BID2021-10 RECONSTRUCTION OF LAMBERTON STREET AND WHITTAKER AVENUE, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, DIVISION OF TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORTATION						
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:	6					
NAME OF BIDDER	S. BATATA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	S&G PAVING, INC.	RICHARD T. BARRETT PAVING CO, INC.	SEACOAST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	LIMA CHARLIE CONSTRUCTION	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY
ADDRESS	238 ERNSTEN ROAD, SUITE 1R	224C FORSGATE DRIVE	400 PROSPECT STREET	15 ADDINGTON COURT	1 BROAD STREET, SUITE 4	P.O. BOX 556
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PARLIN, NJ 08859	JAMESBURG, NJ 08831	TRENTON, NJ 08618	EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08814	FREEHOLD, NJ 07728	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727
CONTACT NAME	JOSEPH ZARGO	NICOLE MARKUS	RICK BARRETT	BRYAN PEDREINO	GEORGE LUCAS	BILL MEAD
TELEPHONE	732-238-8884	732-521-1936	609-882-2236	732-238-6903	833-242-2427	732-308-1113
FAX	732-238-9022	732-521-3014	609-396-0572	732-238-6083	732-955-8301	732-308-1034
E-MAIL	INFO@SBATATACONSTRUCTION.COM	NICOLE@SGPAVING.NET	EILEEN@RTBARRETTPAVING.COM	ISABEL@SEACOASTINC.COM	ESTIMATING@LIMACHARLIECONSTRUCTION.COM	BMEAD@EARLECO.COM
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
BIG GUARANTEE	10% NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/JEANNE PRIMAVERA	10% OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/PHILIP S. TOBEY	10% NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/LYNN M. WHEELLOCK	10% QBE INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/MICHAEL CLUNEN	10% THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS W.P.O.A/RICHARD V. DOBBS	10% FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/DONNA M. PLANETA
CONSENT OF SURETY	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	QBE INSURANCE COMPANY	THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJ PW CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FROM CONTRACTOR	CERT.#632172 EXP. 08/22/2021	CERT.#609363 EXP. 04/05/2021	CERT.#615531 EXP. 03/07/2022	CERT.#605856 EXP. 05/18/2022	CERT.#723222 EXP. 04/14/2021	CERT.#18315 EXP. 05/05/2021
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR CONTRACTOR	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJ PW CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FROM SUB-CONTRACTOR	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED	YES SEE ATTACHED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR SUB-CONTRACTOR	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DEBARMENT NOTICE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	N/A
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES	YES	YES	NO	N/A	YES	N/A
THREE (3) REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
W-9	INCLUDED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
TOTAL BASE BID FOR ITEMS#1-61	\$1,133,962.80 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$1,145,736.68 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$1,195,936.95 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$1,207,296.48 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$1,263,263.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$1,530,813.13 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)
TOTAL ALTERNATE BASE BID FOR ITEMS#1-16	\$121,116.25 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$127,161.25 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$118,335.50 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$147,935.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$111,111.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$147,900.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE

1

S. Batale

CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RECONSTRUCTION OF LAMBERTON STREET
AND WHITTAKER AVENUE

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

BASE BID

ITEM 1 MOBILIZATION

1 LS @ \$ 50,000.⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 50,000.⁰⁰

Fifty Thousand
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

1 LS @ \$ 5,000.⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 5,000.⁰⁰

Five Thousand
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

20 UNIT @ \$ 1.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 20.⁰⁰

One
(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUM

60 UNIT @ \$ 1.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 60.⁰⁰

One
(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 TRAFFIC CONE

100 UNIT @ \$ 1.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 100.⁰⁰

One
(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

- ITEM 6 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
300 SF @ \$ 1.⁰⁰ Per SF \$ 300.⁰⁰
One
(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 7 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER
60 HOUR @ \$ 75.53 Per HOUR \$ 4,531.80
SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND FIFTY-THREE CENTS
(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 8 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT
1200 DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 1,200.00
ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS
(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 9 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT
2100 DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,100.00
ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS
(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 10 CLEARING SITE
1 LS @ \$ 40,000.⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 40,000.⁰⁰
Forty Thousand
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 11 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT
10 CY @ \$ 100.⁰⁰ Per CY \$ 1,000.⁰⁰
Hundred
(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 12 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK
28 SY @ \$ 25.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 700.⁰⁰
Twenty Five
(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 13 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

18858 SY @ \$ 3.²⁵ Per SY \$ 61,288.⁵⁰

Three and ²⁵/₁₀₀

(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

2620 TON @ \$ 82.⁵⁰ Per TON \$ 216,150.⁵⁰

Eighty Two and ⁵⁰/₁₀₀

(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

85 TON @ \$ 82.⁵⁰ Per TON \$ 7,012.⁵⁰

Eighty Two and ⁵⁰/₁₀₀

(Write UNIT price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING

10 SY @ \$ 200.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 2,000.⁰⁰

Two Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 17 12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE

120 LF @ \$ 100.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 12,000.⁰⁰

Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 18 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

16 LF @ \$ 100.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 1,600.⁰⁰

Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 19 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52

107 LF @ \$ 100.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 10,700.⁰⁰

Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 20 INLET, TYPE A

14 UNIT @ \$ 3,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 42,000.⁰⁰

Three Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 20 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 21 INLET, TYPE B

1 UNIT @ \$ 4,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 4,000.⁰⁰

Four Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 21 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 22 INLET, TYPE D

8 UNIT @ \$ 3,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 24,000.⁰⁰

Three Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 22 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 23 INLET, 2'X2'

1 UNIT @ \$ 3,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 3,000.⁰⁰

Three Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 23 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 24 RESET EXISTING CASTING

57 UNIT @ \$ 400.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 22,800.⁰⁰

Four Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 24 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 25 SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 2,000.⁰⁰

Two Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 25 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 26 SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 2,000.⁰⁰

Two Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 26 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 27 SET MANHOLE CASTING

6 UNIT @ \$ 500.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 3,000.⁰⁰

Five Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 27 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 28 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

3 UNIT @ \$ 1,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 3,000.⁰⁰

Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 28 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING

4 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 8,000.⁰⁰

Two Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 29 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 30 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING NEW CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 4,000.⁰⁰

Two Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 30 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 31 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, CONVERT TO INLET TYPE A

7 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 14,000.⁰⁰

Two Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 31 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 32 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, CONVERT TO INLET TYPE A

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 2,000.⁰⁰

Two Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 32 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 33 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 2,000.⁰⁰

Two Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 33 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 34 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

1 UNIT @ \$ 400.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 400.⁰⁰Four Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 34 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 35 CURB PIECE

22 UNIT @ \$ 400.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 8,800.⁰⁰Four Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 35 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 36 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 2,000.⁰⁰Two Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 36 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 37 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

3445 SY @ \$ 75.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 258,375.⁰⁰Seventy Five

(Write UNIT price for Item 37 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 38 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 7" THICK

646 SY @ \$ 85.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 54,910.⁰⁰Eighty Five

(Write UNIT price for Item 38 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 39 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK

10 SY @ \$ 50.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 500.⁰⁰Fifty

(Write UNIT price for Item 39 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 40 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK

12 SY @ \$ 50.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 600.⁰⁰Fifty

(Write UNIT price for Item 40 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 41 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

45 SY @ \$ 300.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 13,500.⁰⁰Three Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 41 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 42 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, CAST IRON

15 SY @ \$ 500.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 7,500.⁰⁰Five Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 42 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 43 RECONSTRUCTED PAVER SIDEWALK

206 SY @ \$ 120.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 24,720.⁰⁰One Hundred Twenty

(Write UNIT price for Item 43 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 44 RECONSTRUCTED PAVER CROSSWALK

142 SY @ \$ 180.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 25,560.⁰⁰One Hundred Eighty

(Write UNIT price for Item 44 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 45 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

4060 LF @ \$ 24.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 97,440.⁰⁰Twenty Four

(Write UNIT price for Item 45 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 46 12" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, DOWELLED

265 LF @ \$ 40.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 10,600.⁰⁰Forty

(Write UNIT price for Item 46 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 47 RESET EXISTING STONE CURB

173 LF @ \$ 30.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 5,190.⁰⁰Thirty

(Write UNIT price for Item 47 in Words and Numbers)

- ITEM 48 STONE CURB
 31 LF @ \$ 100.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 3,100.⁰⁰
Hundred
 (Write UNIT price for Item 48 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 49 BRICK GUTTER
 193 LF @ \$ 50.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 9,650.⁰⁰
Fifty
 (Write UNIT price for Item 49 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 50 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"
 435 LF @ \$ 2.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 870.⁰⁰
Two
 (Write UNIT price for Item 50 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 51 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 8"
 440 LF @ \$ 4.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 1,760.⁰⁰
Four
 (Write UNIT price for Item 51 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 52 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"
 1785 LF @ \$ 5.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 8,925.⁰⁰
Five
 (Write UNIT price for Item 52 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 53 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN
 30 SF @ \$ 50.⁰⁰ Per SF \$ 1,500.⁰⁰
Fifty
 (Write UNIT price for Item 53 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 54 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 0" TO 6" DIAMETER
 1 UNIT @ \$ 500.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 500.⁰⁰
Five Hundred
 (Write UNIT price for Item 54 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 55 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER

18 UNIT @ \$ 500.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 9,000.⁰⁰

Five Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 55 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 56 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER

2 UNIT @ \$ 500.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 1,000.⁰⁰

Five Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 56 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 57 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER

3 UNIT @ \$ 1,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 3,000.⁰⁰

Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 57 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 58 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER

4 UNIT @ \$ 1,500.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 6,000.⁰⁰

Fifteen Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 58 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 59 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 5,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 5,000.⁰⁰

Five Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 59 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 60 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 5,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 5,000.⁰⁰

Five Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 60 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 61 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER

34 UNIT @ \$ 500.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 17,000.⁰⁰

Five Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 61 in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 61)

\$ 1,133,962.⁸⁰-

One Million One Hundred Thirty Three Thousand
(Write Total Bid)

Nine Hundred Sixty Two and ⁸⁰/₁₀₀.

ALTERNATE BID

ITEM 1 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 10,000.²⁵ Per LS \$ 10,000.²⁵

Ten Thousand

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

2225 SY @ \$ 3.²⁵ Per SY \$ 7,231.²⁵

Three and ²⁵/₁₀₀

(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

300 TON @ \$ 82.⁵⁰ Per TON \$ 24,750.²⁵

Eighty Two and ⁵⁰/₁₀₀

(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52

12 LF @ \$ 100.²⁵ Per LF \$ 1,200.²⁵

Hundred

(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 INLET, TYPE A

7 UNIT @ \$ 3,000.²⁵ Per UNIT \$ 21,000.²⁵

Three Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 6 INLET, TYPE D

2 UNIT @ \$ 3,000.²⁵ Per UNIT \$ 6,000.²⁵

Three Thousand

(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

- ITEM 7 RESET EXISTING CASTING
 4 UNIT @ \$ 1,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 4,000.⁰⁰
Thousand
 (Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 8 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK
 280 SY @ \$ 75.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 21,000.⁰⁰
Seventy Five
 (Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 9 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 7" THICK
 105 SY @ \$ 85.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 8,925.⁰⁰
Eighty Five
 (Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 10 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
 7 SY @ \$ 300.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 2,100.⁰⁰
Three Hundred
 (Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 11 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB
 265 LF @ \$ 24.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 6,360.⁰⁰
Twenty Four
 (Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 12 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"
 310 LF @ \$ 5.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 1,550.⁰⁰
Five
 (Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 13 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER
 1 UNIT @ \$ 500.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 500.⁰⁰
Five Hundred
 (Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER

2 UNIT @ \$ 750.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 1,500.⁰⁰

Seven Hundred Fifty
(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 3,000.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 3,000.⁰⁰

Three Thousand
(Write UNIT price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER

4 UNIT @ \$ 500.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 2,000.⁰⁰

Five Hundred
(Write UNIT price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (Items 1 through 16) \$ 121,114.²⁵

One Hundred Twenty One Thousand
(Write Total Alternate Bid)

One Hundred Sixteen and ²⁵/₁₀₀

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME S. Brothers
ADDRESS 16 Sobelinko Road
CITY, STATE, ZIP Manalapan, NJ
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME Straight Edge
ADDRESS 201 Wilton Avenue
CITY, STATE, ZIP Middletown, NJ
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Certificate Number
6177718

Registration Date: 07/17/2020
Expiration Date: 07/16/2022



State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):
Paulo Santos, President

2020
Santos Brothers Inc.

Responsible Representative(s):
Jorge Santos, Vice-President

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

A handwritten signature in dark ink, appearing to read "R. Asaro-Angelo", written over a horizontal line.

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.



State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):

Andrew Altobelli, President

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "R Asaro-Angelo".

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

Straight Edge Striping
2020

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.



S & G Paving, Inc.
2240 Highway 100
Jamesburg, NJ 08531

CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RECONSTRUCTION OF LAMBERTON STREET
AND WHITTAKER AVENUE

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

BASE BID

ITEM 1 MOBILIZATION

1 LS @ \$ 25,000.00 Per LS \$ 25,000.00

Twenty five thousand dollars + zero cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

1 LS @ \$ 7,500.00 Per LS \$ 7,500.00

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

20 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.20

zero dollars + one cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUM

60 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.60

zero dollars + one cent
(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 TRAFFIC CONE

100 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 1.00

zero dollars + one cent
(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 6

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

300 SF @ \$ 0.01 Per SF \$ 3.00zero dollars + one cent
(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7

TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER

60 HOUR @ \$ 75.53 Per HOUR \$ 4,531.80SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND FIFTY-THREE CENTS
(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8

FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1200 DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 1,200.00ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS
(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9

ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2100 DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,100.00ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS
(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10

CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 25,000.00 Per LS \$ 25,000.00Twenty five thousand dollars + zero cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11

EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 10.00 Per CY \$ 100.00Ten dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12

DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

28 SY @ \$ 0.01 Per SY \$ 0.28zero dollars + one cent
(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 13 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

18858 SY @ \$ 3.25 Per SY \$ 61,288.50

Three dollars + twenty five cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

2620 TON @ \$ 80.00 Per TON \$ 209,600.00

Eighty dollars + zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

85 TON @ \$ 80.00 Per TON \$ 6,800.00

Eighty dollars + zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING

10 SY @ \$ 45.00 Per SY \$ 450.00

Forty five dollars + zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 17 12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE

120 LF @ \$ 50.00 Per LF \$ 6,000.00

Fifty dollars + zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 18 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

16 LF @ \$ 100.00 Per LF \$ 1,600.00

One hundred dollars + zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 19 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52

107 LF @ \$ 125.00 Per LF \$ 13,375.00

One hundred twenty five dollars + zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 20 INLET, TYPE A

14 UNIT @ \$ 2,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 35,000.00

Two thousand five hundred dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 20 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 21 INLET, TYPE B

1 UNIT @ \$ 3,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,000.00

Three thousand dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 21 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 22 INLET, TYPE D

8 UNIT @ \$ 3,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 24,000.00

Three thousand dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 22 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 23 INLET, 2'X2'

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,000.00

Two thousand dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 23 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 24 RESET EXISTING CASTING

57 UNIT @ \$ 250.00 Per UNIT \$ 14,250.00

Two hundred fifty dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 24 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 25 SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 350.00

Three hundred ^{not} fifty dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 25 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 26 SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 350.00

Three hundred fifty dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 26 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 27 SET MANHOLE CASTING

6 UNIT @ \$ 250.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,500.00

Two hundred fifty dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 27 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 28 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

3 UNIT @ \$ 1,150.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,450.00

One thousand one hundred fifty dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 28 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING

4 UNIT @ \$ 1,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 6,000.00

One thousand five hundred dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 29 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 30 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING NEW CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 1,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,000.00

One thousand five hundred dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 30 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 31 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, CONVERT TO INLET TYPE A

7 UNIT @ \$ 2,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 17,500.00

Two thousand five hundred dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 31 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 32 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, CONVERT TO INLET TYPE A

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,500.00

Two thousand five hundred dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 32 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 33 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,850.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,850.00

One thousand eight hundred fifty dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 33 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 34 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

1 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 350.00

Three hundred fifty dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 34 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 35 CURB PIECE

22 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 7,700.00

Three hundred fifty dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 35 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 36 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

1 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 500.00

Five hundred dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 36 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 37 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

3445 SY @ \$ 99.00 Per SY \$ 341,055.00

Twenty nine dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 37 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 38 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 7" THICK

646 SY @ \$ 117.00 Per SY \$ 75,582.00

One hundred seventeen dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 38 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 39 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK

10 SY @ \$ 18.00 Per SY \$ 180.00

Eighteen dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 39 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 40 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK

12 SY @ \$ 24.00 Per SY \$ 288.00

Twenty four dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 40 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 41 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

45 SY @ \$ 425.00 Per SY \$ 19,125.00Four hundred twenty five dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 41 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 42 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, CAST IRON

15 SY @ \$ 425.00 Per SY \$ 6,375.00Four hundred twenty five dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 42 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 43 RECONSTRUCTED PAVER SIDEWALK

206 SY @ \$ 18.00 Per SY \$ 3,708.00Eighteen dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 43 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 44 RECONSTRUCTED PAVER CROSSWALK

142 SY @ \$ 22.00 Per SY \$ 3,124.00Twenty two dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 44 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 45 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

4060 LF @ \$ 28.00 Per LF \$ 113,680.00Twenty eight dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 45 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 46 12" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, DOWELLED

265 LF @ \$ 32.00 Per LF \$ 8,480.00Thirty two dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 46 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 47 RESET EXISTING STONE CURB

173 LF @ \$ 25.00 Per LF \$ 4,325.00Twenty five dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 47 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 48 STONE CURB

31 LF @ \$ 60.00 Per LF \$ 1,860.00

Sixty dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 48 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 49 BRICK GUTTER

193 LF @ \$ 15.00 Per LF \$ 2,895.00

Fifteen dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 49 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 50 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"

435 LF @ \$ 0.70 Per LF \$ 304.50

Seventy dollars + seventy cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 50 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 51 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 8"

440 LF @ \$ 1.50 Per LF \$ 660.00

One dollar + fifty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 51 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 52 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"

1785 LF @ \$ 3.00 Per LF \$ 5,355.00

Three dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 52 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 53 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

30 SF @ \$ 18.00 Per SF \$ 540.00

Eighteen dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 53 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 54 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 0" TO 6" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 750.00 Per UNIT \$ 750.00

Seven hundred fifty dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 54 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 55 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER

18 UNIT @ \$ 1,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 18,000.00

One thousand dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 55 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 56 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER

2 UNIT @ \$ 1,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,000.00

One thousand five hundred dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 56 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 57 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER

3 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 6,000.00

Two thousand dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 57 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 58 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER

4 UNIT @ \$ 3,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 12,000.00

Three thousand dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 58 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 59 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 3,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,500.00

Three
(Write UNIT price for Item 59 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 60 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 5,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 5,000.00

Five thousand dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 60 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 61 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER

34 UNIT @ \$ 650.00 Per UNIT \$ 22,100.00

Six hundred fifty dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 61 in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 61)

\$ 1,145,736.68

(Write Total Bid)

One million one hundred forty five thousand
seven hundred thirty six dollars + sixty eight cents

ALTERNATE BID

ITEM 1 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 7,500.00 Per LS \$ 7,500.00

Seven thousand five hundred dollars + no cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

2225 SY @ \$ 3.25 Per SY \$ 7,231.25

Three dollars + twenty five cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

300 TON @ \$ 80.00 Per TON \$ 24,000.00

Eighty dollars + no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52

12 LF @ \$ 125.00 Per LF \$ 1,500.00

One hundred twenty five dollars + no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 INLET, TYPE A

7 UNIT @ \$ 2,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 17,500.00

Two thousand five hundred dollars + no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 6 INLET, TYPE D

2 UNIT @ \$ 3,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 6,000.00

Three thousand dollars + no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7

RESET EXISTING CASTING

4 UNIT @ \$ 250.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,000.00Two hundred fifty dollars + no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

280 SY @ \$ 99.00 Per SY \$ 27,720.00Ninety nine dollars + no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 7" THICK

105 SY @ \$ 117.00 Per SY \$ 12,285.00One hundred seventeen dollars + no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

7 SY @ \$ 425.00 Per SY \$ 2,975.00Four hundred twenty five dollars + no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11

9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

265 LF @ \$ 28.00 Per LF \$ 7,420.00Twenty eight dollars + no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12

TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"

310 LF @ \$ 3.00 Per LF \$ 930.00Three dollars + no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 13

TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 1500.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,500.00One thousand five hundred dollars + no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER

2 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 4,000.00

Two thousand dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 3,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,000.00

Three thousand dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER

4 UNIT @ \$ 650.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,600.00

Six hundred dollars + zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (Items 1 through 16)

\$ 127,161.25

One hundred twenty seven thousand one hundred sixty
(Write Total Alternate Bid)

one dollar + twenty five cents

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Traffic Lines LLC.
ADDRESS 5100 Ashbury Road
CITY, STATE, ZIP Farmingdale, NJ 07727
TELEPHONE: 732-919-3100
FAX NO. _____
TRADE Line Striping
LICENSE NO. BRC-0103981

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Certificate Number
604990

Registration Date: 03/25/2020
Expiration Date: 03/24/2022



State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):

Mark Sergeant, President

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read "R. Asaro-Angelo".

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

Traffic Lines, Inc.
2020

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.

(3)

CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

Richard
T. Barrett

RECONSTRUCTION OF LAMBERTON STREET
AND WHITTAKER AVENUE

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

BASE BID

ITEM 1 MOBILIZATION

1 LS @ \$ 20,500.00 Per LS \$ 20,500.00

Twenty thousand five hundred dollars and no cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

1 LS @ \$ 12,000.00 Per LS \$ 12,000.00

Twelve thousand dollars and no cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

20 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 20.00

One dollar and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUM

60 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 60.00

One dollar and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 TRAFFIC CONE

100 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 100.00

One dollar and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 6

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

300 SF @ \$ 1.00 Per SF \$ 300.00One dollar and no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7

TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER

60 HOUR @ \$ 75.53 Per HOUR \$ 4,531.80SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND FIFTY-THREE CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8

FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1200 DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 1,200.00ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9

ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2100 DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,100.00ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10

CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 30,000.00 Per LS \$ 30,000.00Thirty thousand dollars and no cents

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11

EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 262.50 Per CY \$ 2625.00Two hundred sixty two dollars and fifty cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12

DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

28 SY @ \$ 40.00 Per SY \$ 1120.00Forty dollars and no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 13 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

18858 SY @ \$ 2.80 Per SY \$ 52,802.40

Two dollars and eighty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

2620 TON @ \$ 75.30 Per TON \$ 197,286.00

Seventy five dollars and thirty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

85 TON @ \$ 80.00 Per TON \$ 6800.00

Eighty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING

10 SY @ \$ 30.00 Per SY \$ 300.00

Thirty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 17 12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE

120 LF @ \$ 63.00 Per LF \$ 7560.00

Sixty three dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 18 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

16 LF @ \$ 210.00 Per LF \$ 3360.00

Two hundred ten dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 19 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52

107 LF @ \$ 147.00 Per LF \$ 15,729.00

One hundred forty seven dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 20 INLET, TYPE A

14 UNIT @ \$ 3045.00 Per UNIT \$ 42,630.00

Three thousand forty five dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 20 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 21 INLET, TYPE B

1 UNIT @ \$ 3780.00 Per UNIT \$ 3780.00

Three thousand seven hundred eighty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 21 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 22 INLET, TYPE D

8 UNIT @ \$ 3780.00 Per UNIT \$ 30,240.00

Three thousand seven hundred eighty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 22 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 23 INLET, 2'X2'

1 UNIT @ \$ 1050.00 Per UNIT \$ 1050.00

One thousand fifty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 23 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 24 RESET EXISTING CASTING

57 UNIT @ \$ 315.00 Per UNIT \$ 17,955.00

Three hundred fifteen dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 24 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 25 SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 787.50 Per UNIT \$ 787.50

Seven hundred eighty seven dollars and fifty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 25 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 26 SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 945.00 Per UNIT \$ 945.00

Nine hundred forty five dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 26 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 27 SET MANHOLE CASTING

6 UNIT @ \$ 630.00 Per UNIT \$ 3780.00

Six hundred thirty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 27 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 28 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

3 UNIT @ \$ 1260.00 Per UNIT \$ 3780.00

One thousand two hundred sixty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 28 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING

4 UNIT @ \$ 1890.00 Per UNIT \$ 7560.00

One thousand eight hundred ninety dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 29 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 30 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING NEW CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 1890.00 Per UNIT \$ 3780.00

One thousand eight hundred ninety dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 30 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 31 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, CONVERT TO INLET TYPE A

7 UNIT @ \$ 2310.00 Per UNIT \$ 16,170.00

Two thousand three hundred ten dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 31 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 32 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, CONVERT TO INLET TYPE A

1 UNIT @ \$ 2310.00 Per UNIT \$ 2310.00

Two thousand three hundred ten dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 32 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 33 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1260.00 Per UNIT \$ 1260.00

One thousand two hundred sixty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 33 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 34 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

1 UNIT @ \$ 315.00 Per UNIT \$ 315.00
Three hundred fifteen dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 34 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 35 CURB PIECE

22 UNIT @ \$ 285.00 Per UNIT \$ 6270.00
Two hundred eighty five dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 35 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 36 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

1 UNIT @ \$ 700.00 Per UNIT \$ 700.00
Seven hundred dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 36 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 37 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

3445 SY @ \$ 94.50 Per SY \$ 325,552.50
Ninety four dollars and fifty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 37 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 38 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 7" THICK

646 SY @ \$ 110.25 Per SY \$ 71,221.50
One hundred ten dollars and twenty five cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 38 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 39 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK

10 SY @ \$ 30.00 Per SY \$ 1170.00
Thirty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 39 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 40 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK

12 SY @ \$ 60.00 Per SY \$ 720.00
Sixty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 40 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 41 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

45 SY @ \$ 236.25 Per SY \$ 10,631.25

Two hundred thirty six dollars and twenty five cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 41 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 42 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, CAST IRON

15 SY @ \$ 350.00 Per SY \$ 5,250.00

Three hundred fifty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 42 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 43 RECONSTRUCTED PAVER SIDEWALK

206 SY @ \$ 168.00 Per SY \$ 34,608.00

One hundred sixty eight dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 43 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 44 RECONSTRUCTED PAVER CROSSWALK

142 SY @ \$ 252.00 Per SY \$ 35,784.00

Two hundred fifty two dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 44 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 45 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

4060 LF @ \$ 35.70 Per LF \$ 144,942.00

Thirty five dollars and seventy cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 45 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 46 12" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, DOWELLED

265 LF @ \$ 37.80 Per LF \$ 10,017.00

Thirty seven dollars and eighty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 46 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 47 RESET EXISTING STONE CURB

173 LF @ \$ 15.75 Per LF \$ 2,724.75

Fifteen dollars and seventy five cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 47 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 48 STONE CURB

31 LF @ \$ 26.25 Per LF \$ 813.75

Twenty six dollars and twenty five cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 48 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 49 BRICK GUTTER

193 LF @ \$ 42.00 Per LF \$ 8106.00

Forty two dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 49 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 50 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"

435 LF @ \$.70 Per LF \$ 304.50

No dollars and seventy cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 50 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 51 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 8"

440 LF @ \$ 1.35 Per LF \$ 594.00

One dollar and thirty five cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 51 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 52 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"

1785 LF @ \$ 4.10 Per LF \$ 7318.50

four dollars and ten cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 52 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 53 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

30 SF @ \$ 40.00 Per SF \$ 1200.00

Forty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 53 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 54 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 0" TO 6" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 400.00 Per UNIT \$ 400.00

Four hundred dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 54 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 55 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER

18 UNIT @ \$ 580.00 Per UNIT \$ 10,440.00

Five hundred eighty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 55 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 56 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER

2 UNIT @ \$ 600.00 Per UNIT \$ 1200.00

Six hundred dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 56 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 57 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER

3 UNIT @ \$ 600.00 Per UNIT \$ 1800.00

Six hundred dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 57 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 58 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER

4 UNIT @ \$ 610.00 Per UNIT \$ 2440.00

Six hundred ten dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 58 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 59 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 680.00 Per UNIT \$ 680.00

Six hundred eighty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 59 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 60 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 1140.00 Per UNIT \$ 1140.00

One thousand one hundred forty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 60 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 61 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER

34 UNIT @ \$ 446.25 Per UNIT \$ 15,172.50

Four hundred fifty six dollars and twenty five cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 61 in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 61)

\$ 1,195,936.95

One million one hundred ninety five thousand nine
(Write Total Bid) *hundred thirty six dollars and ninety five cts*

ALTERNATE BID

ITEM 1 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 3,000.00 Per LS \$ 3,000.00

Three thousand dollars and no cents

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

2225 SY @ \$ 2.80 Per SY \$ 6230.00

Two dollars and eighty cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

300 TON @ \$ 75.30 Per TON \$ 22,590.00

Seventy five dollars and thirty cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52

12 LF @ \$ 147.00 Per LF \$ 1764.00

One hundred forty seven dollars and no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 INLET, TYPE A

7 UNIT @ \$ 3045.00 Per UNIT \$ 21,315.00

Three thousand forty five dollars and no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 6 INLET, TYPE D

2 UNIT @ \$ 3780.00 Per UNIT \$ 7560.00

Three thousand seven hundred eighty dollars and no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7 RESET EXISTING CASTING

4 UNIT @ \$ 315.00 Per UNIT \$ 1260.00

Three hundred fifteen dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

280 SY @ \$ 94.50 Per SY \$ 26,460.00

Ninety four dollars and fifty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 7" THICK

105 SY @ \$ 110.25 Per SY \$ 11,576.25

One hundred ten dollars and twenty five cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

7 SY @ \$ 236.25 Per SY \$ 1653.75

Two hundred thirty six dollars and twenty five cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

265 LF @ \$ 35.70 Per LF \$ 9460.50

Thirty five dollars and seventy cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"

310 LF @ \$ 4.10 Per LF \$ 1271.00

Four dollars and ten cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 13 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 600.00 Per UNIT \$ 600.00

Six hundred dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER

2 UNIT @ \$ 600.00 Per UNIT \$ 1200.00

Six hundred dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 610.00 Per UNIT \$ 610.00

Six hundred ten dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER

4 UNIT @ \$ 446.25 Per UNIT \$ 1785.00

Four hundred forty six dollars and twenty five cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (Items 1 through 16)

\$ 118,335.50

One hundred eighteen thousand three hundred thirty five dollars and fifty cents
(Write Total Alternate Bid)

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Certificate Number
653443

Registration Date: 09/28/2020
Expiration Date: 09/27/2022



State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Straight Edge Striping

Responsible Representative(s):
Andrew Altobelli, President

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "RA Angelo".

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.

Certificate Number
687860

Registration Date: 03/25/2020
Expiration Date: 03/24/2022



State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):

Juan Urro, President

Landtek Construction LLC
2020

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read "RA Angelo".

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.

4

Sealcoats

CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RECONSTRUCTION OF LAMBERTON STREET
AND WHITTAKER AVENUE

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

BASE BID

ITEM 1 MOBILIZATION

1 LS @ \$ 5,000.00 Per LS \$ 5,000.00
Five thousand dollar and zero cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

1 LS @ \$ 4,000.00 Per LS \$ 4,000.00
Four thousand dollar and zero cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

20 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.20
One cent
(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUM

60 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.60
One cent
(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 TRAFFIC CONE

100 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 1.00
One cent
(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 6

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

300 SF @ \$ 0.01 Per SF \$ 3.00One cent

(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7

TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER

60 HOUR @ \$ 75.53 Per HOUR \$ 4,531.80

SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND FIFTY-THREE CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8

FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1200 DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 1,200.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9

ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2100 DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10

CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 90,000.00 Per LS \$ 90,000.00Ninety thousand dollar and zero cents

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11

EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 0.01 Per CY \$ 0.10One cent

(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12

DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

28 SY @ \$ 9.00 Per SY \$ 252.00Nine dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

- ITEM 13 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS
18858 SY @ \$ 3.20 Per SY \$ 60,345.60
Three dollars and twenty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK
2620 TON @ \$ 81.50 Per TON \$ 213,530.00
Eighty one dollar and fifty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 15 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK
85 TON @ \$ 140.00 Per TON \$ 11,900.00
One hundred forty dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 16 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING
10 SY @ \$ 150.00 Per SY \$ 1,500.00
One hundred fifty dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 17 12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE
120 LF @ \$ 80.00 Per LF \$ 9,600.00
Eighty dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 18 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V
16 LF @ \$ 140.00 Per LF \$ 2,240.00
One hundred forty dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 19 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52
107 LF @ \$ 200.00 Per LF \$ 21,400.00
Two hundred dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 20 INLET, TYPE A

14 UNIT @ \$ 4,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 63,000.00

Four thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 20 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 21 INLET, TYPE B

1 UNIT @ \$ 4,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 4,500.00

Four thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 21 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 22 INLET, TYPE D

8 UNIT @ \$ 4,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 36,000.00

Four thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 22 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 23 INLET, 2'X2'

1 UNIT @ \$ 4,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 4,500.00

Four thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 23 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 24 RESET EXISTING CASTING

57 UNIT @ \$ 150.00 Per UNIT \$ 8,550.00

One hundred fifty dollars and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 24 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 25 SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,500.00

One thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 25 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 26 SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,500.00

One thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 26 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 27 SET MANHOLE CASTING

6 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,100.00

Three hundred fifty dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 27 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 28 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

3 UNIT @ \$ 750.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,250.00

Seven hundred fifty dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 28 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING

4 UNIT @ \$ 1,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 6,000.00

One thousand five hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 29 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 30 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING NEW CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 1,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,000.00

One thousand five hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 30 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 31 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, CONVERT TO INLET TYPE A

7 UNIT @ \$ 3,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 24,500.00

Three thousand five hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 31 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 32 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, CONVERT TO INLET TYPE A

1 UNIT @ \$ 3,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,500.00

Three thousand five hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 32 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 33 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 3,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,500.00

Three thousand five hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 33 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 34 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

1 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 500.00Five hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 34 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 35 CURB PIECE

22 UNIT @ \$ 900.00 Per UNIT \$ 19,800.00Nine hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 35 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 36 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

1 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 500.00Five hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 36 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 37 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

3445 SY @ \$ 63.00 Per SY \$ 217,035.00Sixty three dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 37 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 38 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 7" THICK

646 SY @ \$ 90.00 Per SY \$ 58,140.00Ninety dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 38 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 39 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK

10 SY @ \$ 100.00 Per SY \$ 1,000.00One hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 39 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 40 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK

12 SY @ \$ 100.00 Per SY \$ 1,200.00One hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 40 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 41 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

45 SY @ \$ 300.00 Per SY \$ 13,500.00

Three hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 41 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 42 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, CAST IRON

15 SY @ \$ 750.00 Per SY \$ 11,250.00

Seven hundred fifty dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 42 in words and Numbers)

ITEM 43 RECONSTRUCTED PAVER SIDEWALK

206 SY @ \$ 234.00 Per SY \$ 48,204.00

Two hundred thirty four dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 43 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 44 RECONSTRUCTED PAVER CROSSWALK

142 SY @ \$ 360.00 Per SY \$ 51,120.00

Three hundred sixty dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 44 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 45 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

4060 LF @ \$ 27.00 Per LF \$ 109,620.00

Twenty seven dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 45 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 46 12" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, DOWELLED

265 LF @ \$ 55.00 Per LF \$ 14,575.00

Fifty five dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 46 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 47 RESET EXISTING STONE CURB

173 LF @ \$ 25.00 Per LF \$ 4,325.00

Twenty five dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 47 in Words and Numbers)

- ITEM 48 STONE CURB
- 31 LF @ \$ 175.00 Per LF \$ 5,425.00
- One hundred seventy five dollars and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 48 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 49 BRICK GUTTER
- 193 LF @ \$ 0.01 Per LF \$ 1.93
- One cent
(Write UNIT price for Item 49 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 50 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"
- 435 LF @ \$ 0.65 Per LF \$ 282.75
- Sixty five cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 50 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 51 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 8"
- 440 LF @ \$ 1.30 Per LF \$ 572.00
- One dollar and thirty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 51 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 52 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"
- 1785 LF @ \$ 3.90 Per LF \$ 6,961.50
- Three dollar and ninety cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 52 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 53 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN
- 30 SF @ \$ 36.00 Per SF \$ 1,080.00
- Thirty six dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 53 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 54 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 0" TO 6" DIAMETER
- 1 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 500.00
- Five hundred dollars and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 54 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 55 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER

18 UNIT @ \$ 650.00 Per UNIT \$ 11,700.00

Six hundred fifty dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 55 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 56 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER

2 UNIT @ \$ 900.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,800.00

Nine hundred dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 56 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 57 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER

3 UNIT @ \$ 1,400.00 Per UNIT \$ 4,200.00

One thousand four hundred dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 57 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 58 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER

4 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 8,000.00

Two thousand dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 58 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 59 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 3,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,000.00

Three thousand dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 59 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 60 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 4,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 4,000.00

Four thousand dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 60 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 61 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER

34 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 17,000.00

Five hundred dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 61 in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 61)

^{B¹}
\$ 1,207,296.48

- One Million two hundred seven thousand two hundred ninety six
(Write Total Bid)
dollars and forty eight cents

ALTERNATE BID

ITEM 1 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 15,000.00 Per LS \$ 15,000.00

Fifteen thousand dollar and zero cents

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

2225 SY @ \$ 3.20 Per SY \$ 7,120.00

Three dollar and twenty cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

300 TON @ \$ 81.50 Per TON \$ 24,450.00

Eighty one dollar and fifty cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52

12 LF @ \$ 200.00 Per LF \$ 2,400.00

Two hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 INLET, TYPE A

7 UNIT @ \$ 4,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 31,500.00

Four thousand five hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 6 INLET, TYPE D

2 UNIT @ \$ 4,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 9,000.00

Four thousand five hundred dollar and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7 RESET EXISTING CASTING

4 UNIT @ \$ 150.00 Per UNIT \$ 600.00One hundred fifty dollars and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

280 SY @ \$ 81.00 Per SY \$ 22,680.00Eighty one dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 7" THICK

105 SY @ \$ 90.00 Per SY \$ 9,450.00Ninety dollars and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

7 SY @ \$ 350.00 Per SY \$ 2,450.00Three hundred fifty dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

265 LF @ \$ 35.00 Per LF \$ 9,275.00Thirty five dollar and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"

310 LF @ \$ 6.00 Per LF \$ 1,860.00Six dollars and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 13 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,750.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,750.00One thousand seven hundred fifty dollars and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER

2 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 4,000.00

Two thousand dollars and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 3,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,000.00

Three thousand dollars and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER

4 UNIT @ \$ 850.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,400.00

Eight hundred fifty dollars and zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (Items 1 through 16)

\$ 147,935.00

One hundred forty seven thousand nine hundred thirty five dollars
(Write Total Alternate Bid) and zero cents

reached on a negotiated price for a major quantity decrease, the contracting unit shall pay the actual costs plus an additional 10 percent for overhead and an additional 10 percent for profit, unless otherwise specified in the original bid; provided, however, that the contracting unit shall not make a payment in an amount that exceeds 80 percent of the value of the bid price multiplied by the bid proposal quantity.

(5) As used in this subsection, the term "bid proposal quantity" means the quantity indicated in the bid proposal less the quantities designated in the project plans as "if and where directed

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Black Rock Enterprises LLC
ADDRESS 1316 Englishtown road
CITY, STATE, ZIP Old Bridge, N.J. - 08857
TELEPHONE: 732-967-6400
FAX NO. 732-967-6402
TRADE Paving
LICENSE NO. 667926

NAME Straight Edge Striping
ADDRESS 201 Wilton Ave.
CITY, STATE, ZIP Middlesex, N.J. 08846
TELEPHONE: 732-302-3001
FAX NO. 732-469-4812
TRADE Striping
LICENSE NO. 653442

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Certificate Number
667926

Registration Date: 02/09/2021
Expiration Date: 02/08/2023



State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):
Manuel Darocha, Member

Black Rock Enterprises LLC
2021

Responsible Representative(s):
Jacqueline Vale, Managing Member

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Robert Asaro-Angelo".

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.



State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):
Andrew Altobelli, President

Strategic Edge Systems
2020

Handwritten signature of Robert Asaro-Angelo in black ink.

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.



CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

Lima
Charlie

RECONSTRUCTION OF LAMBERTON STREET
AND WHITTAKER AVENUE

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

BASE BID

ITEM 1 MOBILIZATION

1 LS @ \$ 116,591.20 Per LS \$ 116,591.20

One Hundred Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Ninety One Dollars and
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers Twenty Cents)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

1 LS @ \$ 10,000.00 Per LS \$ 10,000.00

Ten Thousand Dollars
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

20 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 20.00

One Dollar
(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUM

60 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 60.00

One Dollar
(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 TRAFFIC CONE

100 UNIT @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 100.00

One Dollar
(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 6 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

300 SF @ \$ 1.00 Per SF \$ 300.00

One Dollar

(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER

60 HOUR @ \$ 75.53 Per HOUR \$ 4,531.80

SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND FIFTY-THREE CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1200 DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 1,200.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2100 DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 50,000.00 Per LS \$ 50,000.00

Fifty Thousand Dollars

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 50.00 Per CY \$ 500.00

Fifty Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

28 SY @ \$ 10.00 Per SY \$ 280.00

Ten Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 13 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

18858 SY @ \$ 2.50 Per SY \$ 47,145.00

Two Dollars and Fifty Cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

2620 TON @ \$ 90.00 Per TON \$ 235,800.00

Ninety Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

85 TON @ \$ 125.00 Per TON \$ 10,625.00

One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING

10 SY @ \$ 100.00 Per SY \$ 1,000.00

One Hundred Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 17 12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE

120 LF @ \$ 85.00 Per LF \$ 10,200.00

Eighty Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 18 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

16 LF @ \$ 120.00 Per LF \$ 1,920.00

One Hundred Twenty Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 19 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52

107 LF @ \$ 135.00 Per LF \$ 14,445.00

One Hundred Thirty Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 20 INLET, TYPE A

14 UNIT @ \$ 2,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 35,000.00

Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 20 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 21 INLET, TYPE B

1 UNIT @ \$ 3,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,500.00

Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 21 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 22 INLET, TYPE D

8 UNIT @ \$ 3,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 28,000.00

Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 22 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 23 INLET, 2'X2'

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,000.00

Two Thousand Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 23 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 24 RESET EXISTING CASTING

57 UNIT @ \$ 425.00 Per UNIT \$ 24,225.00

Four Hundred Twenty Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 24 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 25 SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,000.00

One Thousand Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 25 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 26 SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,000.00

One Thousand Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 26 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 27 SET MANHOLE CASTING

6 UNIT @ \$ 750.00 Per UNIT \$ 4,500.00

Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 27 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 28 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

3 UNIT @ \$ 1,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 4,500.00

One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 28 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING

4 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 8,000.00

Two Thousand Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 29 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 30 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING NEW CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 4,000.00

Two Thousand Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 30 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 31 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, CONVERT TO INLET TYPE A

7 UNIT @ \$ 2,200.00 Per UNIT \$ 15,400.00

Two Thousand Two Hundred Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 31 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 32 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, CONVERT TO INLET TYPE A

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,200.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,200.00

Two Thousand Two Hundred Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 32 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 33 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,000.00

Two Thousand Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 33 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 34 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

1 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 500.00

Five Hundred Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 34 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 35 CURB PIECE

22 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 7,700.00

Three Hundred Fifty Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 35 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 36 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

1 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 500.00

Five Hundred Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 36 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 37 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

3445 SY @ \$ 70.00 Per SY \$ 241,150.00

Seventy Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 37 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 38 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 7" THICK

646 SY @ \$ 95.00 Per SY \$ 61,370.00

Ninety Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 38 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 39 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK

10 SY @ \$ 50.00 Per SY \$ 500.00

Fifty Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 39 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 40 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK

12 SY @ \$ 75.00 Per SY \$ 900.00

Seventy Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 40 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 41 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

45 SY @ \$ 350.00 Per SY \$ 15,750.00Three Hundred Fifty Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 41 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 42 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, CAST IRON

15 SY @ \$ 500.00 Per SY \$ 7,500.00Five Hundred Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 42 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 43 RECONSTRUCTED PAVER SIDEWALK

206 SY @ \$ 175.00 Per SY \$ 36,050.00One Hundred Seventy Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 43 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 44 RECONSTRUCTED PAVER CROSSWALK

142 SY @ \$ 375.00 Per SY \$ 53,250.00Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 44 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 45 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

4060 LF @ \$ 25.00 Per LF \$ 101,500.00Twenty Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 45 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 46 12" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, DOWELLED

265 LF @ \$ 90.00 Per LF \$ 23,850.00Ninety Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 46 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 47 RESET EXISTING STONE CURB

173 LF @ \$ 40.00 Per LF \$ 6,920.00Forty Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 47 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 48 STONE CURB

31 LF @ \$ 65.00 Per LF \$ 2,015.00

Sixty Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 48 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 49 BRICK GUTTER

193 LF @ \$ 75.00 Per LF \$ 14,475.00

Seventy Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 49 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 50 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"

435 LF @ \$ 1.00 Per LF \$ 435.00

One Dollar

(Write UNIT price for Item 50 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 51 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 8"

440 LF @ \$ 2.00 Per LF \$ 880.00

Two Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 51 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 52 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"

1785 LF @ \$ 5.00 Per LF \$ 8,925.00

Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 52 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 53 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

30 SF @ \$ 45.00 Per SF \$ 1,350.00

Forty Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 53 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 54 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 0" TO 6" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 250.00 Per UNIT \$ 250.00

Two Hundred fifty Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 54 in Words and Numbers)

- ITEM 55 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER
18 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 9,000.00
Five Hundred Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 55 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 56 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER
2 UNIT @ \$ 750.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,500.00
Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 56 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 57 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER
3 UNIT @ \$ 1,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,000.00
One Thousand Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 57 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 58 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER
4 UNIT @ \$ 1,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 6,000.00
One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 58 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 59 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER
1 UNIT @ \$ 1,750.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,750.00
One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 59 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 60 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER
1 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,200.00
Two Thousand Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 60 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 61 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER
34 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 11,900.00
Three Hundred Fifty Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 61 in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 61)

\$ 1,263,263.00

One million Two Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three
(Write Total Bid) Dollars and Zero Cents

ALTERNATE BID

ITEM 1 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 5,178.50 Per LS \$ 5,178.50

Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight Dollars and fifty cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

2225 SY @ \$ 2.50 Per SY \$ 5,562.50

Two Dollars and Fifty Cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

300 TON @ \$ 90.00 Per TON \$ 27,000.00

Ninety Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52

12 LF @ \$ 135.00 Per LF \$ 1,620.00

One Hundred Thirty Five Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 INLET, TYPE A

7 UNIT @ \$ 2,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 17,500.00

Two Thousand five Hundred Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 6 INLET, TYPE D

2 UNIT @ \$ 3,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 7,000.00

Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7

RESET EXISTING CASTING

4 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,400.00Three Hundred Fifty Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

280 SY @ \$ 70.00 Per SY \$ 19,600.00Seventy Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 7" THICK

105 SY @ \$ 95.00 Per SY \$ 9,975.00Ninety Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

7 SY @ \$ 350.00 Per SY \$ 2,450.00Three Hundred Fifty Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11

9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

265 LF @ \$ 25.00 Per LF \$ 6,625.00Twenty Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12

TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"

310 LF @ \$ 5.00 Per LF \$ 1,550.00Five Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 13

TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 750.00 Per UNIT \$ 750.00Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER

2 UNIT @ \$ 1,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,000.00

One Thousand Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,500.00

One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER

4 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,400.00

Three Hundred Fifty Dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (Items 1 through 16) \$ 111,111.00

One Hundred Eleven Thousand One Hundred Eleven Dollars and Zero Cents
(Write Total Alternate Bid)

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Straight Edge Striping
ADDRESS 201 Wiltah Avenue
CITY, STATE, ZIP Middlesex, NJ 08846
TELEPHONE: (732) 302 3001
FAX NO. _____
TRADE Striping
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Certificate Number
653443

Registration Date: 09/28/2020
Expiration Date: 09/27/2022



State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):
Andrew Altobelli, President

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "RA Angelo".

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

Straight Edge Striping
2020

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned
and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner
of Labor and Workforce Development



Table
Asphalt

CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RECONSTRUCTION OF LAMBERTON STREET
AND WHITTAKER AVENUE

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

BASE BID

ITEM 1 MOBILIZATION

1 LS @ \$ 25,305.00 Per LS \$ 25,305.00

Twenty five thousand three hundred five dollars & zero cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

1 LS @ \$ 19,500.00 Per LS \$ 19,500.00

Nineteen thousand five hundred dollars & zero cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

20 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.20

Zero dollars & one cent
(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUM

60 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.60

Zero dollars & one cent
(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 TRAFFIC CONE

100 UNIT @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 1.00

Zero dollars & one cent
(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 6

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

300 SF @ \$ 0.01 Per SF \$ 3.00

Zero dollars & one cent

(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7

TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER

60 HOUR @ \$ 75.53 Per HOUR \$ 4,531.80

SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND FIFTY-THREE CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8

FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1200 DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 1,200.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9

ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

2100 DOLL @ \$ 1.00 Per DOLL \$ 2,100.00

ONE DOLLAR AND ZERO CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10

CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 99,547.13 Per LS \$ 99,547.13

Ninety nine thousand five hundred forty seven dollars & thirteen cents

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11

EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

10 CY @ \$ 342.50 Per CY \$ 3,425.00

Three hundred forty two dollars & fifty cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12

DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK

28 SY @ \$ 2.30 Per SY \$ 64.40

Two dollars & thirty cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 13 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

18858 SY @ \$ 4.50 Per SY \$ 84,861.00

Four dollars & fifty cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

2620 TON @ \$ 70.00 Per TON \$ 183,400.00

Seventy dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK

85 TON @ \$ 70.00 Per TON \$ 5,950.00

Seventy dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING

10 SY @ \$ 5.00 Per SY \$ 50.00

Five dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 17 12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE

120 LF @ \$ 70.00 Per LF \$ 8,400.00

Seventy dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 18 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

16 LF @ \$ 200.00 Per LF \$ 3,200.00

Two hundred dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 19 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52

107 LF @ \$ 200.00 Per LF \$ 21,400.00

Two hundred dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 20 INLET, TYPE A

14 UNIT @ \$ 3,890.00 Per UNIT \$ 54,460.00

Three thousand eight hundred ninety dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 20 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 21 INLET, TYPE B

1 UNIT @ \$ 4,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 4,500.00

Four thousand five hundred dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 21 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 22 INLET, TYPE D

8 UNIT @ \$ 4,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 36,000.00

Four thousand five hundred dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 22 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 23 INLET, 2'X2'

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,000.00

Two thousand dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 23 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 24 RESET EXISTING CASTING

57 UNIT @ \$ 25.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,425.00

Twenty five dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 24 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 25 SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,660.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,660.00

One thousand six hundred sixty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 25 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 26 SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,290.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,290.00

One thousand two hundred ninety dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 26 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 27 SET MANHOLE CASTING

6 UNIT @ \$ 970.00 Per UNIT \$ 5,820.00

Nine hundred seventy dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 27 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 28 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING

3 UNIT @ \$ 1,100.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,300.00

One thousand one hundred dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 28 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 29 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING

4 UNIT @ \$ 2,560.00 Per UNIT \$ 10,240.00

Two thousand five hundred sixty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 29 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 30 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING NEW CASTING

2 UNIT @ \$ 1,830.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,660.00

One thousand eight hundred thirty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 30 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 31 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, CONVERT TO INLET TYPE A

7 UNIT @ \$ 2,130.00 Per UNIT \$ 14,910.00

Two thousand one hundred thirty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 31 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 32 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, CONVERT TO INLET TYPE A

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,130.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,130.00

Two thousand one hundred thirty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 32 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 33 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,100.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,100.00

One thousand one hundred dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 33 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 34 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

1 UNIT @ \$ 400.00 Per UNIT \$ 400.00

Four hundred dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 34 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 35 CURB PIECE

22 UNIT @ \$ 435.00 Per UNIT \$ 9,570.00

Four hundred thirty five dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 35 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 36 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

1 UNIT @ \$ 440.00 Per UNIT \$ 440.00

Four hundred forty dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 36 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 37 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

3445 SY @ \$ 132.00 Per SY \$ 454,740.00

One hundred thirty two dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 37 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 38 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 7" THICK

646 SY @ \$ 132.00 Per SY \$ 85,272.00

One hundred thirty two dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 38 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 39 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK

10 SY @ \$ 41.50 Per SY \$ 415.00

Forty one dollars & fifty cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 39 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 40 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK

12 SY @ \$ 98.00 Per SY \$ 1,176.00

Ninety eight dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 40 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 41 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

45 SY @ \$ 300.00 Per SY \$ 13,500.00

Three hundred dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 41 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 42 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, CAST IRON

15 SY @ \$ 380.00 Per SY \$ 5,700.00

Three hundred eighty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 42 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 43 RECONSTRUCTED PAVER SIDEWALK

206 SY @ \$ 230.25 Per SY \$ 47,431.50

Two hundred thirty dollars & twenty five cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 43 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 44 RECONSTRUCTED PAVER CROSSWALK

142 SY @ \$ 275.00 Per SY \$ 39,050.00

Two hundred seventy five dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 44 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 45 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

4060 LF @ \$ 41.00 Per LF \$ 166,460.00

Forty one dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 45 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 46 12" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, DOWELLED

265 LF @ \$ 104.00 Per LF \$ 27,560.00

One hundred four dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 46 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 47 RESET EXISTING STONE CURB

173 LF @ \$ 42.25 Per LF \$ 7,309.25

Forty two dollars & twenty five cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 47 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 48

STONE CURB

31 LF @ \$ 47.00 Per LF \$ 1,457.00

Forty seven dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 48 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 49

BRICK GUTTER

193 LF @ \$ 54.25 Per LF \$ 10,470.25

Fifty four dollars & twenty five cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 49 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 50

TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"

435 LF @ \$ 0.70 Per LF \$ 304.50

Zero dollars & seventy cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 50 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 51

TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 8"

440 LF @ \$ 1.45 Per LF \$ 638.00

One dollar & forty five cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 51 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 52

TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"

1785 LF @ \$ 4.30 Per LF \$ 7,675.50

Four dollars & thirty cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 52 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 53

REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

30 SF @ \$ 49.50 Per SF \$ 1,485.00

Forty nine dollars & fifty cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 53 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 54

TREE REMOVAL, OVER 0" TO 6" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 550.00 Per UNIT \$ 550.00

Five hundred fifty dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 54 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 55 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER

18 UNIT @ \$ 632.50 Per UNIT \$ 11,385.00

Six hundred thirty two dollars & fifty cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 55 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 56 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER

2 UNIT @ \$ 880.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,760.00

Eight hundred eighty dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 56 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 57 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER

3 UNIT @ \$ 1,130.00 Per UNIT \$ 3,390.00

One thousand one hundred thirty dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 57 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 58 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER

4 UNIT @ \$ 1,460.00 Per UNIT \$ 5,840.00

One thousand four hundred sixty dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 58 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 59 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,650.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,650.00

One thousand six hundred fifty dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 59 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 60 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,750.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,750.00

Two thousand seven hundred fifty dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 60 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 61 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER

34 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 17,000.00

Five hundred dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 61 in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 61)

\$ 1,530,813.13

One million five hundred thirty thousand eight hundred thirteen dollars &
(Write Total Bid) thirteen cents

ALTERNATE BID

ITEM 1 CLEARING SITE

1 LS @ \$ 6,949.50 Per LS \$ 6,949.50

Six thousand nine hundred forty nine dollars & fifty cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

2225 SY @ \$ 4.50 Per SY \$ 10,012.50

Four dollars & fifty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

300 TON @ \$ 70.00 Per TON \$ 21,000.00

Seventy dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52

12 LF @ \$ 250.00 Per LF \$ 3,000.00

Two hundred fifty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 INLET, TYPE A

7 UNIT @ \$ 3,820.00 Per UNIT \$ 26,740.00

Three thousand eight hundred twenty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 6 INLET, TYPE D

2 UNIT @ \$ 4,190.00 Per UNIT \$ 8,380.00

Four thousand one hundred ninety dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7 RESET EXISTING CASTING

4 UNIT @ \$ 25.00 Per UNIT \$ 100.00

Twenty five dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

280 SY @ \$ 132.00 Per SY \$ 36,960.00

One hundred thirty two dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 7" THICK

105 SY @ \$ 132.00 Per SY \$ 13,860.00

One hundred thirty two dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

7 SY @ \$ 300.00 Per SY \$ 2,100.00

Three hundred dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

265 LF @ \$ 41.00 Per LF \$ 10,865.00

Forty one dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"

310 LF @ \$ 4.30 Per LF \$ 1,333.00

Four dollars & thirty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 13 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 880.00 Per UNIT \$ 880.00

Eight hundred eighty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER

2 UNIT @ \$ 1,130.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,260.00

One thousand one hundred thirty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 1,460.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,460.00

One thousand four hundred sixty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER

4 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,000.00

Five hundred dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (Items 1 through 16) \$ 147,900.00

One hundred forty seven thousand nine hundred dollars & zero cents
(Write Total Alternate Bid)

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID**

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Straight Edge Striping, LLC
ADDRESS 201 Wilton Ave
CITY, STATE, ZIP Middlesex, NJ 08846
TELEPHONE: (732) 302-3001
FAX NO. (732) 469-4812
TRADE Striping/Signs
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME Wetlands, Inc.
ADDRESS 569 N Midland Avenue
CITY, STATE, ZIP Saddle Brook, NJ 07663
TELEPHONE: (201) 265-1099
FAX NO. (201) 857-0543
TRADE Tree Planting/Clearing
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____



State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):

Walter Earle II, President
Michael Earle, Secretary

Earle Asphalt Company
2019

Responsible Representative(s):

Thomas Earle, Vice-President

Handwritten signature of Robert Asaro-Angelo.

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.

Certificate Number
653443

Registration Date: 09/28/2020
Expiration Date: 09/27/2022



State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):
Andrew Altobelli, President

Straight Edge String
2020

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "R. Asaro-Angelo".

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.